

Thorntons 10 Caramel Shortcake Bites

Ingredients

Biscuit Base (42%) [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Palm Kernel Oil, OAT Flakes, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Whey (MILK), Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Salt], Caramel (41%) [Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Toffee Sauce (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (MILK), Butter (MILK), Whole MILK, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Invert Sugar Syrup, Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lactose (MILK)), Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Palm Kernel Oil, Dried Whey (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Palm Stearin, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt], Milk Chocolate (15%) [Sugar, Dried Whole MILK, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)]

Allergens

CONTAINS: MILK, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Serving (approx 12 g)
Energy Values	2144 (KJ) / 514 (Kcal)	259 (KJ) / 62 (Kcal)
Fat	29.9g	3.6g
(of which Saturates)	17.1g	2g
Carbohydrate	54.7g	6.6g
(of which Sugars)	37.7g	4.5g
Fibre		
Protein	5.6g	0.7g
Sodium		
Salt	0.4g	0.05g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Thorntons

EAN: 5030765038890

Shortcake Squares Covered with a Caramel Layer and Topped with Milk Chocolate

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place.
Once pack is opened, store in an airtight container.
For Best Before See Front of Pack.

Manufacturer Address

Thorntons Ltd.,
73 Bothwell Road,
Hamilton,
ML3 ODW.
www.finsburyfoods.co.uk